Minutes of the Executive Committee & Annual General Meeting of

All India Angling Federation

Held on 7th Dec, 2022 at 11.30 AM at Birati, Kolkata

The following members were present:-

| 1. | Dr. RUPAK DEBROY | - | KOLKATA |
|-----|--------------------------|---|----------------|
| 2. | Mr. J. S.KALAIMANI | - | CHENNAI |
| 3. | Mr. N. KRISHNA | - | KARNATAKA |
| 4. | Mr. KAILASH GILL | - | HARYANA |
| 5. | Mr. NEERAJ | - | DELHI |
| 6. | Mr. V.K. KRISHNAMOORTHY | - | CHENNAI |
| 7. | Mr. AMLAN CHAKRABORTY | - | KOLKATA |
| 8. | MR. JITEN CHOUDHURY | - | ASSAM |
| 9. | MR. ROZAMA | - | MIZORAM |
| | | - | |
| 11. | Mr. TAPAN CHAKRABORTY | - | PUNE |
| 12. | Ms. HANIFA BEGAM KOLKATA | | |
| 13. | Ms. SRIJAYA BHOWMIK | - | BANGALURU |
| 14. | Mr. SOMNATH | - | KOLKATA |
| | Mr. NARESH GILL | - | |
| 16. | SHRI V. KRISHNAMOORTY | - | TAMIL NADU |
| 17. | SHRI MRINMOY CHAKRABORTY | - | ASSAM |
| 18. | | | UTTARAKHAND |
| 19. | SHRI ASHIM DAS | - | WEST BENGAL |
| 20. | SHRI KONDRU KEERTHAN | - | ANDHRA PRADESH |
| 21. | SHRI DEBASHIS D.ROY | - | ASSAM |
| 22. | SHRI ANUP KRISHNA ROY | - | BIHAR |
| 23. | SHRI B. BRAMAIAH NAIDU | - | CHATTISGARH |

First of all Mr. Amlan Chakraborty, Secretary General, All India Angling Federation, welcomed the representatives of the Units presents in the meeting for taking part in deliberations.

Agenda No. 1

The minutes of the last Annual General Meeting held at Chennai, on 7^{th} August, 2021 were confirmed.

Agenda No. 2

The Treasurer of the All India Angling Federation presented the audited accounts of the year ending 31st March, 2020, means (1st April, 2021 to 31st March, 2022) after discussion the accounts were unanimously passed.

Agenda No. 3

The Budget of All India Angling Federation estimates for the year **2022-2023** have placed before the house unanimously approved.

Agenda No. 4

The Secretary General, All India Angling Federation presented the report about Angling activities in the Country.

Agenda No. 5

The Secretary General & Treasurer of the All India Angling Federation proposed a name of Chattered Accounted for audited the account of the Federation. The House unanimously approved the name recommended for audited of the accounts (subject to if he give the consent).

Agenda No. 6

The representatives of the different Units present in the meeting elected to **Dr Rupak Debroy**, as President, **Mr. Amlan Chakraborty** as Secretary General and **Mr. Tapan Chakraborty** as Treasurer, simultaneously 4 (Four) vice President and 3 (Three) Joint secretaries and 4 (Four) Executive Committee Members unanimously elected in the house as office bearers of All India Angling Federation are finalized. The list of the new office bearers elected for a team of 4 (four) years i.e. from **7**th **Dec**, **2022 to 6th**th **July**, **2026** as mentioned below:-

| President | :- | Dr. Rupak Debroy | (Kolkata) |
|-------------------|----|-------------------------|-----------|
| Vice President | :- | Mr. J.S. Kalaimani | (Chennai) |
| | :- | Mr. Kailash Gill | (Haryana) |
| | :- | Mr. Neeraj | (Delhi) |
| | :- | Mr. V.K. Krishnamoorthy | (Delhi) |
| Secretary General | :- | Mr. Amlan Chakraborty | (Kolkata) |
| Joint Secretaries | :- | Mr. Jiten Choudhury | (Assam) |

;- Mr. Rozama (Mizoram

:- Mr. Shyamali Sharma (Delhi)

Treasurer :- Mr. Tapan Chakraborty (Pune/Mumbai)

Executive Members :- Mr.Amit Das (Kolkata)

;- Mr. Somnath (Kokata)

:- Mr. Naresh Gill (Delhi)

The entire house thanks to Dr. Rupak Debroy, President, All India Angling Federation for his works for the development of Angling in India.

CONCLUSION:

The Secretary General, All India Angling Federation, Amlan Chakraborty, Thanks to all the members for their excellent contribution, planning and foresight they displayed during the last one years as well as meaningful discussion the House had during the Executive Committee and Annual General Meeting. He advised the entire State unit to work hard and ensure that their players and officials produce better results. He congratulated the entire State units for the vast improvement in Angling Standards and was confident that it will be even better in times to come.

(Amlan Chakraborty) Secretary General, AIAF

Honlan Chakrabary

(Dr.Rupak Debroy) President, AIAF

Minutes of the Special General Council Meeting of All India Angling Federation Held on 6th February, 2021 at 3.30 PM at Chennai, Tamilnadu

The following members were present:-

| 1. | Mr. V.K. KRISHNAMOORTHY | - | CHENNAI |
|-----|--------------------------|---|----------------|
| 2. | Mr. AMLAN CHAKRABORTY | - | KOLKATA |
| 3. | Dr. RUPAK DEBROY | - | KOLKATA |
| 4. | Mr. J. S.KALAIMANI | - | CHENNAI |
| 5. | Mr. N. KRISHNA | - | KARNATAKA |
| 6. | Mr. KAILASH GILL | - | HARYANA |
| 7. | Mr. NEERAJ | - | DELHI |
| 8. | Ms. SRIJAYA BHOWMIK | - | BANGALURU |
| 8. | Mr. SOMNATH | - | KOLKATA |
| 9. | Mr. NARESH GILL | - | DELHI |
| 10. | SHRI MRINMOY CHAKRABORTY | - | ASSAM |
| 11. | SHRI KHEMANDRA BELWAL | - | UTTARAKHAND |
| 12. | SHRI MRINMOY CHAKRABORTY | - | ASSAM |
| 13. | SHRI KHEMANDRA BELWAL | - | UTTARAKHAND |
| 14. | SHRI ASHIM DAS | - | WEST BENGAL |
| 15. | SHRI KONDRU KEERTHAN | - | ANDHRA PRADESH |
| 16. | SHRI DEBASHIS D.ROY | - | ASSAM |
| 17. | SHRI ANUP KRISHNA ROY | - | BIHAR |
| 18. | SHRI B. BRAMAIAH NAIDU | - | CHATTISGARH |

First of all Dr. Rupak Debroy, President, All India Angling Federation, welcomed the representatives of the Units presents in the meeting for taking part in deliberations.

Agenda No. 1

The minutes of the last Annual General Meeting held at Chennai, on 5th July, 2020 were confirmed.

Agenda No. 2

It has unanimously pass the amendments of the constitution, change the logo and title of the Association and decided unanimously to submit the application to the **CIPS**, **Italy**

Agenda No. 3

It has also decided that if **CIPS** grant the affiliation to our federation then we shall submit the proposal to MYAS,Govt.of India and AICS.

Agenda No. 4

It has been decided that after received the affiliation we shall conduct the National Championships in Kolkata and provide the free boarding & lodging to all the participating team and officials for 4 days.

Agenda No. 5

It has been decided that All India Angling Federation, will by heart cooperation with Asian Federation & International Federation and make a strong relation for development the Angling in INDIA.

Agenda No. 6

It has been decided that All India Angling Federation, will send the team to the ASIAN & WORLD Angling Championships every year and select the India team after proper selection trail.

CONCLUSION:

The Mr. V.k. Krishnamoorthy, Vice President, All India Angling Federation, thanks to all the members for their excellent contribution, planning and foresight they displayed during the last one years as well as meaningful discussion the House had during the Executive Committee and Annual General Meeting. He advised the entire State unit to work hard and ensure that their players and officials produce better results. He congratulated the entire State units for the vast improvement in Angling promotion.

(Amlan Chakraborty)
Secretary General
All India Angling Federation

Honlan Chakrabory

(Rupak Debroy)
President
All India Angling Federation